Product catalog
directional control
Sae ValVeS 80 & 84 SerieS
SAE Valves 80 Series
Product Overview
The ROSS® SAE valves 80 Series are base mounted spool and sleeve valves, designed to conform to the standards of the Society of
Automotive Engineers (SAE), this makes the valves for SAE bases interchangeable.
These SAE Size 125, 250, and 500 valves are available as, 2- and 3-position, 5-ported 4-way solenoid pilot valves with either internal

Seals Buna-N
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Ordering Information
5/2 Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
AB
EAPEB
SOL
B
SINGLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
 Wiring Type Connector Type SAE Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
24 V DC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Chrysler Stellantis Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8076C3341W 8076C3341Z 8076C3341Y
250 8076C4341W 8076C4341Z 8076C4341Y
500 8076B6341W 8076B6341Z 8076B6341Y
micro-connector
5-pin
125 8076C3321 8076C3311 –
250 8076C4321 8076C4311 –
500 8076B6321 8076B6311 –
Ford Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8076C3331W 8076C3331Z 8076C3331Y
250 8076C4331W 8076C4331Z 8076C4331Y
500 8076B6331W 8076B6331Z 8076B6331Y
micro-connector
4-pin
125 8076C3361 – –
250 8076C4361 – –
500 8076B6361 – –
Hardwire
125 8076C3351W 8076C3351Z 8076C3351Y
250 8076C4351W 8076C4351Z 8076C4351Y
500 8076B6351W 8076B6351Z 8076B6351Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds pages.
Pressure Controlled Spool & Sleeve Valves for SAE available, consult ROSS.
SAE Size

SOL.
A
Ordering Information
5/2 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
AB
EAPEB
SOL
B
SOL
A
DOUBLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
 Wiring Type Connector Type SAE Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
24 V DC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Chrysler Stellantis Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8076C3342W 8076C3342Z 8076C3342W
250 8076C4342W 8076C4342Z 8076C4342Y
500 8076B6342W 8076B6342Z 8076B6342Y
micro-connector
5-pin
125 8076C3322 8076C3312 –
250 8076C4322 8076C4312 –
500 8076B6322 8076B6312 –
Ford Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8076C3331W 8076C3331Z 8076C3331Y
250 8076C4331W 8076C4331Z 8076C4331Y
500 8076B6331W 8076B6331Z 8076B6331Y
micro-connector
4-pin
125 8076C3362 – –
250 8076C4362 – –
500 8076B6362 – –
Hardwire
125 8076C3352W 8076C3352Z 8076C3352Y
250 8076C4352W 8076C4352Z 8076C4352Y
500 8076B6352W 8076B6352Z 8076B6352Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds pages.
Pressure Controlled Spool & Sleeve Valves for SAE available, consult ROSS.
SAE Size

SOL.
A
Ordering Information
5/3 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
Power Center Closed Center Open Center
DOUBLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 3-Position Valves
 Wiring Type Connector Type SAE Size SAE Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
24 V DC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Chrysler Stellantis Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
Power Center
125 8077B3904W 8077B3904Z 8077B3904Y
250 8077A4904W 8077A4904Z 8077A4904Y
Closed Center
125 8077C3341W 8077C3341Z 8077C3341Y
250 8077C4341W 8077C4341Z 8077C4341Y
500 8077B6341W 8077B6341Z 8077B6341Y
Open center
125 8077C3342W 8077C3342Z 8077C3342Y
250 8077C4342W 8077C4342Z 8077C4342Y
500 8077B6342W 8077B6342Z 8077B6342Y
micro-connector
5-pin
Closed Center
125 8077C3321 8077C3311 –
250 8077C4321 8077C4311 –
500 8077B6321 8077B6311 –
Open center
125 8077C3322 8077C3312 –
250 8077C4322 8077C4312 –
500 8077B6322 8077B6312 –
Ford Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
Power Center
250 8077B3910W 8077B3910Z 8077B3910Y
500 8077A4907W 8077A4907Z 8077A4907Y
Closed Center
125 8077C3331W 8077C3331Z 8077C3331Y
250 8077C4331W 8077C4331Z 8077C4331Y
500 8077B6331W 8077B6331Z 8077B6331Y
Open center
125 8077C3332W 8077C3332Z 8077C3332Y
250 8077C4332W 8077C4332Z 8077C4332Y
500 8077B6332W 8077B6332Z 8077B6332Y
micro-connector
4-pin
Closed Center
125 8077C3361 – –
250 8077C4361 – –
500 8077B6361 – –
Open center
125 8077C3362 – –
250 8077C4362 – –
500 8077B6362 – –
Hardwire
Closed Center
125 8077C3351W 8077C3351Z 8077C3351Y
250 8077C4351W 8077C4351Z 8077C4351Y
500 8077B6351W 8077B6351Z 8077B6351Y
Open center
125 8077C3352W 8077C3352Z 8077C3352Y
250 8077C4352W 8077C4352Z 8077C4352Y
500 8077B6352W 8077B6352Z 8077B6352Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds pages.
Pressure Controlled Spool & Sleeve Valves for SAE available, consult ROSS.
Valve Technical Data

Seals Buna-N
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Ordering Information
5/2 Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
AB
EAPEB
SOL
B
SINGLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
 Wiring Type Connector Type SAE Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
24 V DC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Chrysler Stellantis Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8476C3341W 8476C3341Z 8476C3341Y
250 8476C4341W 8476C4341Z 8476C4341Y
500 8476B6341W 8476B6341Z 8476B6341Y
micro-connector
5-pin
125 8476C3321 8476C3311 –
250 8476C4321 8476C4311 –
500 8476B6321 8476B6311 –
Ford Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8476C3331W 8476C3331Z 8476C3331Y
250 8476C4331W 8476C4331Z 8476C4331Y
500 8476B6331W 8476B6331Z 8476B6331Y
micro-connector
4-pin
125 8476C3361 – –
250 8476C4361 – –
500 8476B6361 – –
Hardwire
125 8476C3351W 8476C3351Z 8476C3351Y
250 8476C4351W 8476C4351Z 8476C4351Y
500 8476B6351W 8476B6351Z 8476B6351Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds pages.
Pressure Controlled Spool & Sleeve Valves for SAE available, consult ROSS.
SAE Size

SOL.
A
Ordering Information
5/2 Double Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
 Valve Schematic
AB
EAPEB
SOL
B
SOL
A
DOUBLE SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 5-Way 2-Position Valves
 Wiring Type Connector Type SAE Size
Valve Model Number*
Voltage
24 V DC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Chrysler Stellantis Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8476C3342W 8476C3342Z 8476C3342W
250 8476C4342W 8476C4342Z 8476C4342Y
500 8476B6342W 8476B6342Z 8476B6342Y
micro-connector
5-pin
125 8476C3322 8476C3312 –
250 8476C4322 8476C4312 –
500 8476B6322 8476B6312 –
Ford Wired
mini-connector
5-pin
125 8476C3331W 8476C3331Z 8476C3331Y
250 8476C4331W 8476C4331Z 8476C4331Y
500 8476B6331W 8476B6331Z 8476B6331Y
micro-connector
4-pin
125 8476C3362 – –
250 8476C4362 – –
500 8476B6362 – –
Hardwire
125 8476C3352W 8476C3352Z 8476C3352Y
250 8476C4352W 8476C4352Z 8476C4352Y
500 8476B6352W 8476B6352Z 8476B6352Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
* Sub-bases and manifold bases ordered separately. Please see Sub-Bases and Manifolds pages.
Pressure Controlled Spool & Sleeve Valves for SAE available, consult ROSS.
SAE Size